Project

Downtown Streets
Broadway - Osborne to Main

Portage - Main to Memorial
Donald - St. Mary to Gertrude

Fort NB - Graham to Broadway

Hargrave NB - Portage to Elice

Hargrave NB - Broadway to York

‘Smith N8 - Notre Dame to Midtown Bridge
Carlton - Portage to Ellice

Leila Ave - McPhillps to McGregor
Archibald St

Archibald - St. Catherine to Cottonwood
Archibald - Plinquet to Doucet

Watt St. / Munroe Ave / Johnson Ave West

Watt St. - Chalmers to Munroe
Munroe Ave - Raleigh to Henderson
Johnson Ave W - Levis St to Henderson Hwy

Stafford St/ Taylor Ave / Corydon Ave.
Stafford St. - Corydon to Pembina
Taylor Ave. - Wilton to Pembina
Corydon EB - Waterloo to Cambridge
Corydon Ave - Cambridge to Stafford

Erin St/ Wall St. / Sargent Ave
Erin St - Notre Dame to Wolever
Wall St. - St. Matthews to Notre Dame

Sargent Ave - Aringlon to Erin
Selkirk Ave - Ariington to McPhilips.
Pembina Hwy - McGillivray to Chevrier
Keewatin StNB - Inkster to Adsum
Pioneer Ave - Westbrook to Main
William Stephenson Way - Main to Westbrook
Stradbrook Ave - Wellington Cr to Osborne
Sturgeon Rd - Ness Ave to Hallonquist
Colony SUSt Mary Ave

Colony St - Portage to St Mary

St Mary Ave - Memorial to Portage

Naim Ave - Stadacona to Watt
William Ave - Arfington St to McPhillips St

Jubilee Ave - Osborne to Pembina
Mountain Ave - Arlington to McPhillips

McGregor St - seven Oaks to McAdam

McGregor St - Church to Mountain

Portage Ave EB - St Charles to David

Redwood Av - Main St to Salter St.

University Cr - Pembina Highway to Chancellor Matheson

Grant Ave EB - Lanark to 1863 Grant / Grant W8 - Montrose to 1863 Grant
Grant Ave EB - Lanark to 1863 Grant
Grant WB - Montrose to 1863 Grant

River Av - Osborne St to Wellington Cr / Wellington Cr - River Ave to Sherbrook

River Av - Osborne St to Wellington Cr
Wellington Cr - River Ave to Sherbrook

Salter St - Inkster to Jefferson

Logan Ave - Disraeli to Main

Selkirk Ave - Main to Salter

Dakota St - St Mary's to Bishop Grandin
Des Meurons St - Goulet to Marion / Goulet WB - Youvlle to Braemar
Des Meurons St - Goulet to Marion

‘Goulet WB - Youville to Braemar
Lagimodiere Bivd NB - Fermor to Cottonwood
Sargent Ave - Edmonton to Furby / Edmonton St - Cumberland to Eliice
‘Sargent Ave - Edmonton to Furby
Edmonton St - Cumberland to Ellice
McPhilips St S8 - Machray to Mountain
Empress St - St. Matthews to Saskatchewan (Preliminary Design)
Inkster Bvd - Sheppard St to Main St *
Bishop Grandin Bivd - St. Anne's Rd to River Rd *

Grant Av EB - Stafford St to Rockwood St

Grant Av WB - Stafford St to Harrow St *
Downtown Streets

2022

$7,650

$6,200

$4,650

$4,000

$7,300

$9,700

$3,580
$8,600
$1,800
$1.700

$820

$800
$1,900

$2.700

$5.400
$3,300
$4,900

$4,500

$80,400

52,850
$5,000
$3,400

$1,400

$250
5200

$100

2023

$10,070

4,000

§7.200

52430

4,000
$5,000
52,250

2,450
$37,400

52,800

$5,100
52100
$5,500

§1.900
2,300

52,250
52,850

§1,100
5400
1300
$850

$150
51,600

2024

5,850
$3,050

$1.450
$8,100

2025

$6,350
54,050

58,250

2026

$8,600

2027 Program
Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated

Accelerated

Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated
Accelerated

Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated

Non-Accelerated
Non-Accelerated

Amount
budgeted for
AT portion
2022

850

§1,200

$850 2022, 2023

$825 2021-2023

Year Budgeted AT Facility
Budgeted

2022 Protected bike lanes

2021 Reconstruct existing Multi-use Path

Protected Bike Lanes

2023 Protected bike lane

2022 Protected Bike Lanes

reconstruct existing multi-use path and

construct new path on Cockburn from

2021,2022 - protected bike lanes

2023 - protected bike lanes
2023 - protected bike lanes

2023 To be determined

2023 To be determined

Preliminary Design

Rehabilitation Type

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabilitation

Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation
Reconstruction & Major Rehabiltation

On Proposed
Cycling PCS
Networkin PC. Coy

No

Yes 1
No

Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
No

Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

No

No

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

No

Yes 1
No-NB

Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1

u
nt 2015 PCS Priority Level

High
High
High

High

Moderate/High & Moderate/Low

Low
Low

Moderate/Low

Not Prioritized

Moderate/High
Moderate/High
Moderate/High

Moderate/Low

High

High

Intersection in 2015 Plan

Primary Network in 202

Intersection
Partial 1
Intersection
Intersection

No

Yes

Intersection

Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
No

No

No

Yes 1
No

Yes 1
Yes 1
Yes 1
No

Yes 1
Yes 1
No

Intersection Improvemer

Yes 1

1 Draft

Not Prioritized

Not Prioritized

High & Moderate/High

Not Prioritized
Not Prioritized

High
High

Moderate/High

Moderate/Low
Moderate

High

Moderate/High
Moderate

nts

Not prioritized

Not prioritized

Proposed
jesign

(according to

the Budget)

Critical
Proposed Design (accoridngto  Destinations.
PCS)

Mult-Modal Corridor Nothing

Protected Bike Lanes Painted Bike Lan
Protected Bike Lanes Protected Bike Li
Protected Bike Lanes 2772

Protected Bike Lanes Nothing

Protected Bike Lanes Protected Bike Li

Bike Lanes from Guibault to St. Catherine
Off Street pathway - Guibault to Cottonwood Nothing new - re/
Painted Bike Lanes Nothing

Neighbourhood Greenway - Martin Ave W to Larsen / Nothing
Munroe is proposed as a neighbourhood greenway e Nothing
Levis Stis proposed to have a multi-use pathway  Nothing

St. Matthews Intersection Nothing
St. Matthews Intersection Nothing

Banning Intersection
Nothing

Buffered Bike Lanes - Modified to fully protected bike Buffered Bike Lai

Painted Bike Lanes Nothing
Painted Bike Lanes Nothing
Buffered Bicycle Lanes Protected Bike Li
Neighbourhood Greenway - Booth to Caron Nothing

Protected Bike Lane - Memorial to Balmoral
Buffered Bike Lane - Balmoral to Portage

Protected Bike Lane - Memorial to Balmoral

Buffered Bike Lane - Balmoral to Portage. Protected Bike Li

Stadacona intersection
Narin East from Watt Nothing

Arlington Intersection Nothing

Off-road pathway - Pembina offramp to Cockbum  Buffered Bike Lal

Avlies intersection Nothing

Nothing
Multi-Modal Corridor Nothing
Charles St Intersection Nothing

Protected Bike Lanes Protected Bike Li
Multi-Modal Corridor Nothing
Multi-Modal Corridor Nothing

Buffered Bicycle Lane

to be determined
Buffered Bicycle Lane i

to be deter

Multi-User Pathway
Painted Bike Lane 8D

Multi-Modal Corric

rridor
St.Jean Baptiste Intersection Possibly includec

Multi-Use Pathway 8D
Neighbourhood Greenway Nothing
Nothing
Shared Bus/Bike Lane Nothing New
Mult-Use Pathway 72

Corridor study in 2015 plan
Primary Network Corrdor study in 2021 draft

Coridor study in 2015 plan
Primary Network Corridor study in 2021 draft

Intersections

Budg with cycling
et network
Count Potential design enroute Ward(s) Notes

0 Protected Bike Lanes.

Protected Bike Lanes

1 Guibault connection is awkward. Access across Archibald?

2777
0 Intersection improvements at Larsen and Martin

Intersection improvements at Levis Sidewalk on Johnson is grossly inadequate (width)

Taylor has no south side sidewalk from Harrow to Pembina

Richard Ave - Connection to Tech Voc via Clifton?

1 Protected Bike Lanes

When was southbound done? There is just a sidewalk on the west/sb side of Keewatin

1 Osborne Vilage to Downtown Walk/Bike Bridge plus Connections
Bike Path from Booth to Hallinquist on west side of <

0 Protected bike lanes on Sturgeon Booth is a farily critical connection between Bruce/Lodge Rd and Sturgeon Creek Greenway

Protected Intersection

Protected bike lanes.

Enniskilen intersection median

St. Charies is connection to PTH101 crossing of Assiniboine River
f Portage

Unicity shopping centre s on north side of Por
0 St. Charies - Isbister is North/South route

1

0

0

Enniskillen Intersection

1 Raise pathway through yeilds

Protected Bike Lane
1 This is not an adequate facilty

Median bike lane



Amount Amount On Proposed Intersections

budgeted for  budgeted for Cycling By &I P;‘;i”g":"’ 'E"udg with cycling
ATportion  ATportion  Year Budgeted AT Facility Networkin PC. Cou Proposed Design (accoridngto | Destinations  (accordingto et network
Project 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Program 2022 2023 Budgeted Rehabilitation Type s? Nt 2015 PCS Priority Level PCS) theBudget)  Count Potential design enroute Ward(s) Notes
Carlton st
Notre Dame Av to Elice Av Yes 1 High Protected bike lanes Nothing 0
Portage Av to St. Mary Av Yes 1 High Protected bike lanes Nothing 0
York Av to Broadway Yes 1 High Protected bike lanes Nothing 0
Edmonton St - Broadway to Portage Av No Protected bike lanes
Hargrave St
Notre Dame Av to Elice Av Yes 1 High Protected bike lanes Nothing 0
St. Mary Av to Graham Av Yes 1 High Protected bike lanes Nothing 0
Kennedy S
Cumberland Av o Elice Av No
Portage Av to Broadway No
St Mary Av - Edmonton St to Memorial Bivd Yes 1 Protected bike lanes Protected bike la 1
York Av - Memorial Bivd to Edmonton St No
McGregor St - Church Av to McAdam Av Non-Accelerated No
McGregor St - Seven Oaks Av to Leia Av Non-Accelerated No
Partridge Av - McGregor St to Main St* $400 $8.700 59,000 Non-Accelerated No,but Leilais 1 Not Prioritized Protected bike lanes on Leila (or both Leila and Patridge) 0
Taylor Av EB - Renfrew St to Borebank St Non-Accelerated Yes 1 MediumiLow Offroad pathway 0
Taylor Av WB - Borebank St to Centennial St * $350 $3,300 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 MediumiLow Off oad pathway 0
Dugald Rd - Plessis Rd to 390 m east of Ravenhurst Non-Accelerated Yes 1 MediumfLow Offroad path 0
Plessis Rd - #984 Plessis to Fermor Av * $1.050 $5.550 $9.300 Non-Accelerated Yes 1
St Vital Bridge Renewal Roadworks $5.700 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized ATisbeing consi 1
Wellington Av - Empress St to Berry St Non-Accelerated Yes 12 Corridor Study
Sargent Av - Empress St to Erin St Non-Accelerated No
Ellce Av - Ern St to Empress St $600 $3,200 $3.300 Non-Accelerated No
Wilkes Av - Harstone Rd to PTH 100 $250 52,700 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 MegiumiLow Off street pathway, spine network
St Anne's Rd - St Mary's R to Fermor Av $500 $4.800 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized Corrdor Study
Corrdor Study in 2015 plan
Coridor Study - Primary Network in 2021 Draft
St Mary's Rd - Fermor Av to Dakota St $450 $3,900 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriotized
Pembina Hwy SB - La Salle River to Perrault Av $700 $5.650 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Low Off Road Pathway
Corydon Av - Shaftesbury Bivd to Kenaston Bivd $450 $4.250 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Low Painted bicycle lane
Corridor Study in 2015 plan
Corridor Study - Primary Network in 2021 Draft
Portage Av W - Sturgeon Rd to Cavalier Dr Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized
Corrdor Study in 2015 plan
Corridor Study - Primary Network in 2021 Draft
Portage Av EB - David St to Westwood Dr Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized
Corridor Study in 2015 plan
Coridor Study - Primary Network in 2021 Draft
Portage Av EB - Banting Dr to Sturgeon Creek 5600 $5.400 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized
Duffein Av - Powers St to McGregor St Non-Accelerated No
McGregor St - Dufferin Av to Selkirk Av $700 $6.250 Non-Accelerated No
Lagimodiere Blv/Concordia Ave Bridge Renewal Roadworks $4,450 Non-Accelerated Yes 1 Not Prioriized Grade Separated Crossing Nothing in budge 0
2027 Engineering $4,500 Non-Accelerated
Regional Sidewalk & Curb Renewals $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 Non-Accelerated
Regional Paving of Granular Shoulders $132 5250 $250 5250 $250 $250 Non-Accelerated
Detectable Warning Surface Tiles - Regional Streets $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 Non-Accelerated
Downtown Streets - Sidewalk, Curb, and Street Renewals $700 §1,100 $800 Non-Accelerated
Downtown Streets - Portage Place Revitalization Project $400 $700 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 Non-Accelerated
Kenaston BIvd - Ness to Taylor $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 Non-Accelerated
Regional Street Renewals - Annual Program - Various locations to be identiied $700 5388 $417 $538 $6 $45,788 Non-Accelerated
Active Transportation Infrastructure $2,388 Non-Accelerated
New Pavement Management System $300 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 Non-Accelerated

$20,770 $34,938 $46,917 $53,638 $48,856 $48,338 52,550 $1,675 52 Included 13 Corridor Studies 17



